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15.15 Canadian intercity bus industry, 1974 

Item 

No. 

S'OOO 

No, 

•000 

•000 

Class 
1 and 2 
($500,000 
and over) 

18 

133,440 

4,663 

1,235 
265 

24 

1,524 

36,961 

120,305' 

Class 3 
($100,000-
499,999) 

II 

2,452 

173 

50 
37 
32 

5 
124 

Class 
4, 5 and 0 
(under 
$100,000) 

39 

2,410 

178 

63 
25 
41 

9 

138 

Tolal. 
all 
classes 

68 

138.302 

5,014 

1,348 
327 

97 
14 

1,786 

Establishments reporting 
Total operating revenue 
Number of employees (including working owners) 
Equipment operated 

Highway buses 
Urban and suburban buses 
School buses 
Other equipment 

Total, equipment 
Fare passengers carried 
Total vehicle miles travelled 

'Equivalent 193 612 000 km. 

15.16 The Canadian Urban Transit Industry, 1974 

Establishments reporting 
Total operating revenues 
Number of employees (including working owners) 
Equipment operated 

Highway buses 
Urban and suburban buses 
School buses 
Other equipment 

Total, equipment 
Fare passengers carried 
Total, vehicle miles 

No. 

$•000 

No. 

•000 

•000 

Class 
1 and 2 
($500,000 
and over) 

28 

332,827 

24,770 

12 
6.111 

310 
1,839 

8,938 

1,046,354 

280,688' 

Class 3 
($100,000-
499,999) 

29 

12,334 

1,164 

29 
505 

94 
3 

631 

Class 
4, 5 and 0 
(under 
$100,000) 

25 

1,782 

153 

9 
77 
31 

2 

119 

Total, 
all 
classes 

82 

346,942 

26,087 

50 
7,359 

435 
1,844 

9,688 

'Equivalent 451 724 000 km. 

15.17 Commodities transported by motor carriers, by weight, 1974 (thousand tons) 

Commodity 

LIVE ANIMALS 

Cattle 
Other live animals 

FOOD, FEED, BEVERAGES AND TOBACCO 
Meat, fresh or frozen 
Other animal products 
Grains 
Milled cereals and cereal products 
Fruits and fruit preparations 
Vegetables and vegetable preparations 
Sugar 
Other food and food preparations 
Animal feed 
Beverages 
Tobacco and tobacco products 

CRUDE MATERIALS, INEDIBLE 

Crude animal and vegetable materials 
Pulpwood 
Other crude wood materials 
Textile fibres 
Iron ore 
Other metallic ores 
Coal 

672 
319 

13,682 
525 

2,332 
2,135 

75 
358 

1,619 
410 

3,200 
1,111 
1,702 

215 

18,737 
887 
106 

3,802 
14 

1,250 
284 
30 

Commodity 1974 

Crude oil and bituminous substances 
Other crude non-metallic minerals 
Waste materials 

FABRICATED MATERIALS, INEDIBLE 

Lumber 
Other wood fabricated materials 
Woodpulp and other pulp 
Newsprint 
Other paper and paperboard 
Chemicals 
Fertilizers 
Petroleum and coal products 
Metals and primary metal products 
Cement 
Other fabricated materials 

END PRODUCTS, INEDIBLE 

Road motor vehicles and parts 
Other end products 

CONTAINERS 

GENERAL FREIGHT 

Total 

375 
10,969 
1,020 

50,759 

2,465 
1,442 
1,274 

962 
605 

4,921 
1,382 

12,798 
10,404 
7,735 
6,771 

11.202 
2,459 
8.743 

1,487 

2,015 

98,873 

• a survey of the intercity movements of commodities by motor carriers with 1974 For-Hire Trucking Survey (Catalogue 53-224) 
revenue of at least $100,000 annually. 


