## 770 Canada Year Book 1976-77

## 15.15 Canadian intercity bus industry, 1974

ltem		Class I and 2 (\$500,000 and over)	Class 3 (\$100,000- 499,999)	Class 4, 5 and 0 (under \$100,000)	Total, all classes
Establishments reporting	No.	18	11	39	68
Total operating revenue	\$'000	133,440	2,452	2,410	138,302
Number of employees (including working owners)	No.	4,663	173	178	5,014
Equipment operated Highway buses Urban and suburban buses School buses Other equipment		1,235 265 24	50 37 32 5	63 25 41 9	1,348 327 97 14
Total, equipment		1,524	124	138	1,786
Fare passengers carried	'000	36,961			
Total vehicle miles travelled	'000	120,3051	10 m	104	

'Equivalent 193 612 000 km.

## 15.16 The Canadian Urban Transit Industry, 1974

ltem		Class 1 and 2 (\$500,000 and over)	Class 3 (\$100,000- 499,999)	Class 4, 5 and 0 (under \$100,000)	Total, all classes
Establishments reporting	No.	28	29	25	82
Total operating revenues	\$'000	332,827	12,334	1,782	346,942
Number of employees (including working owners)	No.	24,770	1,164	153	26,087
Equipment operated Highway buses Urban and suburban buses School buses Other equipment		12 6,777 310 1,839	29 505 94 3	9 77 31 2	50 7,359 435 1,844
Total, equipment		8,938	631	119	9,688
Fare passengers carried	'000	1.046.354	4.1		1.6
Total, vehicle miles	.000	280,6881		- 14 F. F.	23

'Equivalent 451 724 000 km.

## 15.17 Commodities transported by motor carriers, by weight, 1974 (thousand tons)

Commodity	1974	Commodity	1974
LIVE ANIMALS	991	Crude oil and bituminous substances	375
Cattle Other live animals	672 319	Other crude non-metallic minerals Waste materials	10.969 1,020
FOOD, FEED, BEVERAGES AND TOBACCO	13.682	FABRICATED MATERIALS, INEDIBLE	50,759
Meat, fresh or frozen Other animal products Grains Milled cereals and cereal products Fruits and fruit preparations Vegetables and vegetable preparations Sugar Other food and food preparations Animal feed Beverages Tobacco and tobacco products	525 2,332 2,135 75 358 1,619 410 3,200 1,111 1,702 215	Lumber Other wood fabricated materials Woodpulp and other pulp Newsprint Other paper and paperboard Chemicals Fertilizers Petroleum and coal products Metals and primary metal products Cement Other fabricated materials	2,465 1,442 1,274 962 605 4,921 1,382 12,798 10,404 7,735 6,771
		END PRODUCTS, INEDIBLE	11,202
CRUDE MATERIALS, INEDIBLE Crude animal and vegetable materials	18,737 887	Road motor vehicles and parts Other end products	2,459 8,743
Pulpwood Other crude wood materials Textile fibres	106 3,802 14	CONTAINERS	1.487
Iron ore Other metallic ores	1,250 284	GENERAL FREIGHT	2,015
Coal	30	Total	98,873

1974 For-Hire Trucking Survey (Catalogue 53-224) — a survey of the intercity movements of commodities by motor carriers with revenue of at least \$100,000 annually.